SCOTTISH BORDERS HOUSING ASSOCIATION

Request for Information Ref: 00010 FOI

Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002

Request for information relating to the spend/usage of Covid-19 PPE items, included 17
guestions.

Question 1: Please provide the contact details for the person responsible in
procurement for PPE. i.e. name and email address. If unable to provide individual
name, please provide a general email for Procurement.

Answer: enquiries@sbha.org.uk Please ask for the Senior Procurement Advisor

Question 2: Can you confirm if hand gel / hand sanitiser is being procured to
combat Covid-19 and if so, can you please provide alcohol content and the sizes of
bottles being purchased i.e. 100ml, 236ml, 500ml and 5L
Answer: Yes hand gel / hand sanitiser is being procured.

Alcohol content is:

60ml is 70%

350ml is 70%

185ml is 65%

hand gel 5Itr is 72% (minimum)

Question 3: Inrespect of Q2, can you please confirm the estimated usage on a
monthly basis for each of the sizes i.e. 100ml, 236ml, 500ml and 5L
Answer: 60ml, 10 bottles

350ml, 6 bottles

185ml, 20 bottles

Hand Gel 5Itr, 1x 5ltrs

Question 4: In respect of Q3, can you please confirm the estimated monthly spend
on each of the sizes i.e. 100ml, 236ml, 500ml| and 5L
Answer: 60ml spend £20.00

350ml spend £36.00

185ml spend £64.00

5Itr spend £45.00

Question 5: Please provide the name of the company(s) currently supplying Hand
Gel
Answer: Guthrie Group

Scottish Borders Council.

Jewson

Astral Hygiene

Question 6: Can you confirm if Nitrile Gloves EN455 is being procured to combat
Covid-19 and if so can you please provide the sizes of gloves being purchased i.e.
small, medium, large, extra large

Answer: Not procuring EN455 gloves



mailto:enquiries@sbha.org.uk

Question 7: In respect of Q6, can you please confirm the estimated usage on a
monthly basis for each of the sizes i.e. small, medium, large, extra large
Answer: n/a

Question 8: In respect of Question 7, can you please confirm the estimated monthly
spend on each of the sizes i.e. small, medium, large, extra large
Answer: n/a

Question 9: Please provide the name of the company(s) currently supplying Nitrile
Gloves
Answer: n/a

Question 10: Can you confirm if Type IR Face Masks is being procured to combat
Covid-19
Answer: Not procuring type IIR face masks

Question 11: In respect of Question 10, can you please confirm the estimated
usage on a monthly basis of Type IIR Face Masks
Answer: n/a

Question 12: In respect of Question 11, can you please confirm the estimated
monthly spend on Type IIR Face Masks
Answer: n/a

Question 13: Please provide the name of the company(s) currently supplying Type
IIR Face Masks
Answer: n/a

Question 14: Can you confirm if Alcohol Antibacterial Wipes is being procured to
combat Covid-19
Answer: Yes, being procured

Question 15: In respect of Question 14 can you confirm the sizes currently being
procured i.e. Tub of 100 and or Tub of 500.
Answer: Tubs of 80

Question 16: In respect of Q15 can you please confirm the estimated usage on a
monthly basis for each of the sizes i.e. Tubs of 100 and Tubs of 500 Alcohol
Antibacterial Wipes

Answer: 30 Tubs per month

Question 17: In respect of Question 16, can you please confirm the estimated
monthly spend on Tubs of 100 and Tubs of 500 Alcohol Antibacterial Wipes
Answer: £260 per month

Please note that this response constitutes full release under the Freedom of Information
(Scotland) Act 2002.
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